LISTED ON: 18.07.2014 (Supplementary) BEFORE COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15299 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

INDIAN COMMERCIAL PILOTS ASSOCIATION

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

AIR INDIA LTD. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 15957-15958 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents Vol.II with an application for permission to file additional documents and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. EC Agrawala, Advocate Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap