www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

12575-12577/2014

1

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2014 in WP No. 1606/2013,27/01/2014 in CS No. 284/2013,27/01/2014 in WP No. 1606/2013,13/03/2014 in WP No. 331/2013 passed by the High

Court Of Bombay)

AIR INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. Documents on record and permission to urge additional facts and grounds and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13232-13233/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13942-13943/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14124-14125/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates Signature Not Verified

and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.09.03

appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and 09:08:49 IST

Reason:

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14126-14127/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010158602014/truecopy/order-36.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14233/2014
                                  from filing c/c of
(With appln.(s) for exemption
                                                             the
                                                                    impugned
judgment and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14253-14255/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and
appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15299/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17328-17329/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
                                                        of
                                                              the
                                                                    impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17417-17418/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
                                                        of
                                                              the
                                                                    impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15957-15958/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17901/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 12597-12598/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date: 02/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
For Petitioner(s)
                    Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
                    Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
                    Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
                    Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
                    Ms. Ratna Dwivedi, Adv.
                    Mr. Palak Chadha, Adv.
                    Mr.
                         Palvel Khan, Adv.
```

Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Adv. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr.

Mr. D.L. Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Dewan, Adv. Mudit Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv. Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Devika Mohan, Adv.

list.

```
Mr.
     E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
```

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Aparna Bhat, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

Tanima Kishore, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

 ${\tt Ms.}$ Jane Cox, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

 ${\tt Ms.}$ Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yashita Dalmia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.

Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Dwivedi, Adv.

Palak Chadha, Adv. Mr.

Palvel Khan, Adv.

Mr.

Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Adv.

Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr.

Mr. D.L. Nigam, Adv.

Madhvi Dewan, Adv. Ms.

Mudit Sharma, Adv. Mr.

B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the joint requests of learned counsel for the parties,

post on Wednesday, the 9th September, 2015, higher up in the

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR-cum-PS

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER